12-01



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101772718

2)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| | <u> </u> | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Keithley Instruments, Inc. | Name: KLA-Tencor Corporation | | |
| · | Internal | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Address: | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 160 Rio Robles | | |
| Corporation-State = 0 h i o | City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 | | |
| Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| | Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 搔 No | General Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership | | |
| Assignment | Corporation-State Delaware | | |
| Security Agreement | Other | | |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | |
| Execution Date: November 10, 1998 | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛂 Yes 🛂 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,056,726 | | |
| | | | |
| Additional number(s) at | tached 🖫 Yes 🍱 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | | |
| Name: <u>Harold J Milstein</u> | /0.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP | Enclosed | | |
| necces Emman write & Pickaciffe ELF | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 3 | | |
| 275 Middleffeld Deed | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road | | | |
| | | | |
| On Mark D. L. Old Co | | | |
| City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94Ω25 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | THIS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| Harold J Milstein | COYL- 6/26/01 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Si | gnature | | |
| Total number of pages including covi | er sheet, attachments, and document: | | |

a documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

7/10/2001 TDIAZ1 00000137 2056726

of F0:483

40.00 09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keithley Instruments, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address at 28775 Aurora Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139, ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the registered trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, said trademark registrations, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the registration of the said trademark.

Keithley Instruments, Inc.

| Ву_ | Longh | PLit | Luq | |
|-----|-------|------|-----|--|
| | | | | |

STATE OF Chic

On this 10 day of Nevernber 1998, before me personally came Keeph Picethicy to me known to be the Chairman Production of Kenther Instrumental corporation of the State of Chio, the assignor above-named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

- G:\33323\95001\hft-08 trademark asn.doc

Notary JAMES B. GRISWOLD, Attorney

notary public . State of Chio My commission has no explication butte.

Saciles 147,03 R.C.

REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0283

EXHIBIT A

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

ISSUANCE DATE

QUANTOX

2,056,726

April 29, 1997

G:\33323\95001\hft-08 trademark asn.doc

Page 2

06/18/2001 MON 15:0**TRADEMARK** 28] ☑ 005 **REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0284**